DUAL BIPOLAR OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS                                             AZ4559
                Data Sheet
1
Aug. 2006  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The AZ4559 consists of two high performance
operational amplifiers. The IC features high gain, low
equivalent input noise voltage, excellent channel

3
Aug. 2006  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Ordering Information
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Tin Lead Lead Free Tin Lead Lead Free
SOIC-8 -40 to 85oC
AZ4559M AZ4559M-E1 4559M 4559M-E1 Tube
AZ4559MTR AZ4559MTR-E1 4559M 4559M-E1 Tape & Reel
DIP-8 -40 to 85oC AZ4559P AZ4559P-E1 AZ4559P AZ4559P-E1 Tube
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant.
Circuit Type
Package
M: SOIC-8